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Selected peoples of colour, male and female populations - Toronto CMA ( Census 2016 )

Communities of colour

Total Populations - 25%
sample

Total Peoples of Colour

South Asian
Chinese

Black

Filipino

Latin American
Arab

Southeast Asian
West Asian
Korean
Japanese

Peoples of Colour ( not
included elsewhere )

Total

5,862,85
5

3,011,90
5

973,225
631,050
442,020
254,475
132,945
105,610
83,535
123,760
69,670
20,655
77,780

Percent
(%)

100.00

51.4

16.6
10.8
7.5
4.3
2.3
1.8
1.4
2.1
1.2
0.4
1.3

Male

2,849,9
90

1,449,2
35

490,875
300,215
204,665
108,655
63,735
54,840
39,210
61,875
33,180
8,970
36,315

Toronto CMA

Female

3,012,86
0

1,562,67
5

482,350
330,830
237,350
145,825
69,210
50,770
44,335
61,885
36,485
11,685
41,465

Total
34,460,065

7,674,580

1,924,635
1,577,060
1,198,540
780,125
447,325
523,235
313,260
264,305
188,710
92,920
132,090

Canada

Percent

(%) Male

100.00 16,971,5

22.3

5.6
4.6
3.5
2.3
1.3
1.5
0.9
0.8
0.5
0.3
0.4

75

3,725,09
0

977,690
746,400
580,070
341,800
215,460
276,425
148,880
133,475

89,110

40,105

62,540

Female
17,488,485

3,949,495

946,945
830,665
618,475
438,330
231,860
246,810
164,385
130,825

99,600

52,815

69,550
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Selected peoples of colour, male and female populations - Toronto CMA ( Census 2016 )

Toronto CMA

Percent
Communities of colour Total (%) Male Female

Multiple Identities of 97,190 1.7 46,700 50,490
Colour

Not a person of colour 2,850,95 48.6 1,400,7 1,450,19
0 60 0

Total
232,375

26,785,480

Percent

0.7

77.7

(%)

Canada

Male
113,140

13,246,4
85

Female
119,230

13,539,000



