

Selected peoples of colour, male and female populations - Toronto CMA (Census 2016)

	Toronto CMA			Canada				
Communities of colour	Total	Percent (%)	Male	Female	Total	Percent (%)	Male	Female
Total Populations - 25% sample	5,862,85 5	100.00	2,849,9 90	3,012,86	34,460,065	100.00	16,971,5 75	17,488,485
Total Peoples of Colour	3,011,90 5	51.4	1,449,2 35	1,562,67 5	7,674,580	22.3	3,725,09 0	3,949,495
South Asian	973,225	16.6	490,875	482,350	1,924,635	5.6	977,690	946,945
Chinese	631,050	10.8	300,215	330,830	1,577,060	4.6	746,400	830,665
Black	442,020	7.5	204,665	237,350	1,198,540	3.5	580,070	618,475
Filipino	254,475	4.3	108,655	145,825	780,125	2.3	341,800	438,330
Latin American	132,945	2.3	63,735	69,210	447,325	1.3	215,460	231,860
Arab	105,610	1.8	54,840	50,770	523,235	1.5	276,425	246,810
Southeast Asian	83,535	1.4	39,210	44,335	313,260	0.9	148,880	164,385
West Asian	123,760	2.1	61,875	61,885	264,305	0.8	133,475	130,825
Korean	69,670	1.2	33,180	36,485	188,710	0.5	89,110	99,600
Japanese	20,655	0.4	8,970	11,685	92,920	0.3	40,105	52,815
Peoples of Colour (not included elsewhere)	77,780	1.3	36,315	41,465	132,090	0.4	62,540	69,550



Selected peoples of colour, male and female populations - Toronto CMA (Census 2016)

	Toronto CMA				Canada			
Communities of colour	Total	Percent (%)	Male	Female	Total	Percent (%)	Male	Female
Multiple Identities of Colour	97,190	1.7	46,700	50,490	232,375	0.7	113,140	119,230
Not a person of colour	2,850,95 0	48.6	1,400,7 60	1,450,19 0	26,785,480	77.7	13,246,4 85	13,539,000